1,122,723,372 455,823,372 592,523,372 664,123,372 2,835,193,488 

Sustainable 

Funding 

129,666,843 152,175,843 196,566,843 230,388,843 708,798,372 

Non Specified 

Cost 

1,417,596,744 

TOTAL     70,879,837,200 

The total sub sector plan cost for implementing the Cycle 4 (2024-2027) SMTBESP is Seventy 

Billion, Eight Hundred and Seventy-Nine Million, Eight Hundred and Thirty-Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred Naira (70,879,837,200) only. The costing considerations are 

projections made in line with all sources of funding the UBE programme.  

5.8  Risks and Mitigation Measures 

The potential risks that may be encountered encompass economic uncertainties, political and 

security-related risks, as well as those stemming from natural disasters like floods.